
JCCCAT (1 7) 1 137-1 220 (1 988) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Chemical Communications 

Number 17 
1988 

CONTENTS 
1137 A Simple Synthesis of (+)-Isocarbacyclin via a Convergent Process 

1139 Rearrangement Reactions in 1-Methyl-2-vinylsilacyclopropane 

1141 A Group Additivity Approach to Solvent Effects and Reaction Mechanisms for Aquation of an Iron(i1) Complex in 

Shun-ichi Hashimoto, Tomohiro Shinoda, Shiro 

Michael P. Clarke, Iain M. T. Davidson, Michael P. 
Ikegami 

Dillon 

Aqueous Solutions 
Engberts, Saskia A. Galema, Susan J. Hill, Ian. M. Horn 

Polar Molecules and Exchangeable Cations 

Michael J. Blandamer, John Burgess, Heather J. Cowles, Andrew J. De Young, Jan B. F. N. 

1142 Longitudinal N.M.R. Relaxation of Aluminium-27 in Zeolites is governed by Quadrupole Interactions with Adsorbed 

1144 Rearrangement of 4(5)-Azido-v-triazolide to 5-(Diazomethy1)tetrazolide 
1145 Synthesis of Novel Trimeric p-0x0-bridged Manganese(1v) Complexes: [L3Mn1V3(p2-0)3(p3-XOt)]Br3 (X = P, As, or Vv; 

Jurgen Haase, Harry Heifer, Wolfgang Oehme, Jacek Klinowski 
Dietrich Moderhack, Lutz Preu 

L = 1,4,7-Triazacyclononane) 
Wolfgang Haase 

of NNBeO, OCBeO, and COBeO 

Thomas 

Sabine Herrmann, Eberhard Steckhan 

Karl Wieghardt, Ursula Bossek, Bernhard Nuber, Johannes Weiss, Stefan Gehring, 

1147 Fixation of Nitrogen and Carbon Monoxide by Beryllium Oxide: Theoretical Investigation of the Structures and Stabilities 

1148 Bismuth-rich Layered Solids as Catalysts for the Oxidation of Methane to Higher Hydrocarbons Wataru Ueda, John M. 

1150 Very Efficient Reduction of NAD(P)+ with Formate catalysed by Cationic Rhodium Complexes Romain Ruppert, 

1151 A Novel Synthesis of the Imidazo[l,2-a]pyridine Ring System 
1153 Protophilic versus Silicophilic Reactions in 6-Substituted Silanes 
1154 Molecular Hydrogen Complexes in Catalysis: Highly Efficient Hydrogen Production from Alcoholic Substrates catalysed 

by Ruthenium Complexes 
1156 Differences in the Interaction of 1,2,3-TriphenyIphosphirene with Platinum(I1) and Platinum(0) Complexes. Crystal and 

Molecular Structures of cis-[PtCl,(PPhCPh=CPh)(PEt,)] and ck-[PtI(PPhMeCPh=CPh)(PPh3)] Salih S. Al-Juaid, 
Duncan Carmichael, Peter B. Hitchcock, Siegfried Lochschmidt, Angela Marinetti, Franqois Mathey, John F. Nixon 

M. Teresa Leal S. Duarte, J. Costa Pessoa, J. Armando L. Silva, J. J. R. Frausto da Silva, M. Cindida T. A. Vaz, L. F. 
Vilas-Boas 

Gernot Frenking, Wolfram Koch, Jack R. Collins 

Hans- Joachim Knolker, Roland Boese 
Steven L. Jones, Charles J. M. Stirling 

David Morton, David J. Cole-Hamilton 

1158 Bis-(N-hydroxy-iminodiacetate)vanadate(Iv), a Synthetic Model of ‘Amavadin’ Maria A. A. F. de C. T. Carrondo, 

1160 Rotenoid Synthesis via Radical Cyclisation 
1161 Mannich Reactions of Nucleophilic Aromatic Compounds involving Aminals and a-Amino Ethers activated by 

1163 Simple Oxidations of Pyridines: Zinc Sulphates or Natural Sand as Remarkably Specific Catalysts 

1164 Metathesis Polymerisation of Norbornene and its Derivatives. Relative Stability of Tungstacyclobutane Intermediates and 

S. Asiah Ahmad-Junan, Donald A. Whiting 

Chlorosilane Derivatives; Catalysis by Chlorotrimethylsilane 

D. P. J. Hall 

Kinetics of their Ring Opening to form Tungsten-Carbene Complexes 
Amir-Ebrahimi, Kenneth J. Ivin, John J. Rooney 

Sachiko Korenari, Mitsuhiko Shionoya, Motoo Shiro 

Harry Heaney, George Papageorgiou, Robert F. Wilkins 
R. D. Gillard, 

Jacky Kress, John A. Osborn, Valia 

1166 The First X-Ray Crystal Structures of the Platinum(u)-in and -out Complexes with Dioxocyclams 

1168 Conversion of Ethanol into Acetone catalysed by Iron Oxide treated with Tellurate Ion 
1169 Synthesis of a Difluoromethylenephosphonate Analogue of Glycerol-3-phosphate. A Substrate for NADH Linked 

Eiichi Kimura, 

Makoto Hino, Kazushi Arata 

Glycerol-3-phosphate Dehydrogenase Richard D. Chambers, Rabih Jaouhari, David O’Hagan 

1 



J. CHEM. SOC. ,  CHEM. COMMUN., 1988 

1171 Oxidation of Thymine Derivatives with Superoxide Ion 

1172 Conversion of Benzoin into 9,lO-Phenanthrenequinone by Photocylisation 
1173 Regioselective Ring Openings of 2,3-Epoxy Alcohols with Ammonium Halides and Sodium Benzenethiolate Supported on 

1175 Diastereoselective, Silver(1)-catalysed Cyclisations of Acetylenic Isoureas to Oxazolidines and Oxazines; Acetic 

Takashi Harayame, Kenya Mori, Reiko Yanada, Kumiko Iio, 
Yuki Fujita, Fumio Yoneda 

Johannes G. de Vries, Sally A. Hubbard 

Zeolite CaY 

Acid-induced Conversion of the Alkylideneoxazines into 2-N-Substituted (12,3E)-1,3-Dienes 
Collingwood, Bernard T. Golding, Susan M. Hodgson 

1176 Comparison of the Effects of Sulphenyl, Sulphinyl, and Sulphonyl Substituents on Diene Reactivity and Regioselectivity 
in the Diels-Alder Reaction 

1178 Manganese Complexes of 1,2-Naphthoquinone Mono-oximes (2-Nitrosophenols) as Catalysts for Alkene Epoxidation 
Dosten Baluch, John Charalambous, L. Ian B. Haines 

1179 Cobalt-catalysed Oligomerisation of Methyl Methacrylate; Reactivation of Oligomers by Hydrocobaltation 
Wickramasinghe M. Bandaranayake, Gerald Pattenden 

1181 Novel Degenerate Sigmatropic Rearrangements of Amidines 
Dushenko 

1183 Photochemical Addition of Tertiary Amines to Electrophilic Cyclopropanes via Single Electron Transfer 
Tomioka, Hiroshi Miyagawa 

1184 Synthetic Methods for the Preparation of D- and L-Pseudo-Sugars from D-Glucose 
Jeannine Cleophax, Antonio Salustiano Machado, Beatrice Quiclet-Sire 

1186 Imbibition of Sodium Nitrate and Tetrapropylammonium Bromide by the Molecular Sieve A1P04-5 
Christopher G. Pope, Craig D. Williams 

1188 A Short, Stereoselective Synthesis of the Eudesmane Sesquiterpene Selina-3,7( 11)-diene 
1189 Colloidal Dispersions of Electrically Conducting Polypyrrole Particles in Various Media 

1190 Phosphorus-Selenium Heterocycles 
1192 Co-ordination Complexes of Polyoxomolybdates with a Hexanuclear Core: Synthesis and Structural Characterization of 

1193 Photocyclization of o-Phenoxybenzyl Alcohols in Aqueous Solution. A Simple Synthesis of 6H-Dibenzo[b, dlpyrans 

1195 Evidence from 15N Nuclear Polarisation on the Mechanisms of Rearrangement of Nitrocyclohexadienones 

1197 Quenching of Singlet Oxygen by Haematoporphyrin Derivative (and Haematoporphyrin) and its Consequences on the 

1198 Mechanism of the Formation of Herbertene from trans-Didehydrobicyclofarnesol 
1200 Synthetic Studies towards Novel Xanthone Antibiotics, Cervinomycins 
1202 A New Route to Substituted 3-Methoxycarbonyldihydropyrans; Enantioselective Synthesis of (-)-Methyl Elenolate 

1204 A Concise Enantioselective Route to (-)-Kainic acid from (S)-2-(Benzyloxymethyl)oxirane 

1206 Reduction of Carbon Monoxide and Dioxide by Metal Carbonyls on a Pyrolysed Polymeric Support 

1208 The Effect of Metal-Metal Bonding on the Regiospecificity of Nucleophilic Addition to Carbonyl Ligands in Complexes 

1210 Bonding Interactions Between Three Adjacent Hydrogen Ligands. Preparation and Spectroscopic Properties of the 

Makoto Onaka, Keisuke Sugita, Hidetoyo Takeuchi, Yusuke Izumi 

William Clegg, Stephen P. 

Shang-Shing P. Chou, Der-Jen Sun 

Vladimir I. Minkin, Igor E. Mikhailov, Galina A. 

Hideo 

Derek H. R. Barton, S. D. Gero, 

Barrie M. Lowe, 

Shwu-Jiuan Lee, Ta-shue Chou 
Nicolas Cawdery, Timothy M. 

Obey, Brian Vincent 
Paul T. Wood, J. Derek Woollins 

( N B U ~ ~ ) ~ [ M ~ ~ O ~ ~ ( N N M ~ P ~ ) ]  Hyunkyu Kang, Jon Zubieta 

Peter Wan, Cai-Gu Huang 

Ridd, John P. B. Sandall, Susan Trevellick 

Efficiency of Photodynamic Cancer Therapy 

John H. 

Charles Tanielian, Gerard Heinrich, Ali Entezami 
Georg Frater, Urs Miiller 

Goverdhan Mehta, Yenamandra Venkateswarlu 

Susumi Hatakeyama, Noriko Ochi, Hirotoshi Numata, Seiichi Takano 

Iwabuchi, Kunio Ogasawara 

Grunewald, Russell S. Drago 

of the Type [(OC),Ih(p-PPh,),Pt(PR,)I and Analogues 

Tantalum and Niobium Complexes [Ta(H)3(C5H5-,R,)2](R = SiMe,, n = 1 or 2) and [Nb(H3>(C5H5-,R,J2](n = 1, 
R = Me or %Me3; n = 2, R = SiMe3) 
Jalon, Robert H. Morris, Antonio Otero, Caroline T. Schweltzer 

Seiichi Takano, Yoshiharu 

Gerald C. 

John Powell, Christiane Coutoure, Michael R. Gregg 

Antonio Antinolo, Bruno Chaudret, Gerard Commenges, Mariano Fajardo, Felix 

1212 Structure and Thermochemistry of p-Silicon Carbenium Ions in the Gas Phase 
1214 Optical Resolution of Unusual Amino-Acids by Lipase-catalysed Hydrolysis 

1216 Conversion of the Silicone Poly(dimethylsi1oxane) by Thallium(1) Ethoxide into the Ladder Polymer [ {T12(0SiMe2)0}2],; 

David Hajdasz, Robert Squires 
Toshifumi Miyazawa, Tadanori Takitani, 

Shinichi Ueji, Takashi Yamada, Shigeru Kuwata 

X-Ray Structure of the Product and of Thallium(1) Triphenylsilanolate 
Raston, Brian W. Skelton, Ghanshyam Srivastava, Allan H. White 

Stephen Harvey, Michael F. Lappert, Colin L. 

1217 Models for Vanadium-Tunichrome Interactions 
1219 Synthesis and Properties of Two Bimetallic Mixed-Valence Di-y-oxo Manganese Complexes with Different Tetra-aza 

Ellen Kime-Hunt, K. Spartalian, Carl J. Carrano 

Macrocyclic Ligands Karen J. Brewer, Angele Liegeois, John W. Otvos, Melvin Calvin, Larry 0. Spreer 

@ COPYRIGHT THE ROYAL SOCIETY OF CHEMISTRY, 1988 

11 



J. CHEM. SOC. ,  CHEM. COMMUN., 1988 

Corrigenda 

Encapsulated by an Octahedral Array of Copper(x) Atoms 
C. David Garner, William Clegg 

K. C. Majumdar, R. N. De, A. T. Khan, S. K. Chattopadhyay, K. Dey, A. Patra 

1220 Synthesis and Characterisation of [VS4(CuPPh3)5(CuC1)C12]CH2C12; a Compound containing a Tetrahedral VVS4 Core 
Colin D. Scattergood, Philip G. Bonney, Jamie M. Slater, 

1220 Studies of [3,3] Sigmatropic Rearrangements: Rearrangement of 3-(4-p-Tolyloxybut-2-ynyloxy)[ llbenzopyran-2-one 

AUTHOR INDEX 
Ahmad-Junan, S.  Asiah, 1160 
Al-Juaid, Salih S . ,  1156 
Amir-Ebrahimi, Valia, 1164 
Antinolo, Antonio, 1210 
Arata, Kazushi, 1168 
Armando L. Silva, J., 1158 
Baluch, Dosten, 1178 
Bandaranayake, 

Wickramasinghe M., 1179 
Barton, Derek H. R., 1184 
Blandamer, Michael J . ,  1141 
Boese, Roland, 1151 
Bonney, Philip G. ,  1220 
Bossek, Ursula, 1145 
Brewer, Karen J., 1219 
Burgess, John, 1141 
Calvin, Melvin, 1219 
Cilndida T. A. Vaz, M., 1158 
Carmichael, Duncan, 1156 
Carrano, Carl J . ,  1217 
Cawdery, Nicolas, 1189 
Chambers, Richard D., 1169 
Charalambous, John, 1178 
Chattopadhyay, S. K., 1220 
Chaudret, Bruno, 1210 
Chou, Shang-Shing P., 1176 
Chou, Ta-shue, 1188 
Clarke, Michael P., 1139 
Clegg, William, 1175, 1220 
Cltophax, Jeannine, 1184 
Cole-Hamilton, David J. ,  

Collingwood, Stephen P., 

Collins, Jack R.. 1147 
Commenges, GCrard, 1210 
Costa Pessoa, J . ,  1158 
Coutoure, Christiane, 1208 
Cowles, Heather J. ,  1141 
Davidson, Iain M. T.,  1139 
De, R. N., 1220 
de C. T. Carrondo, Maria 

de Vries, Johannes G.,  1172 
De Young, Andrew J . ,  1141 
Dey, K., 1220 
Dillon, Michael P., 1139 
Drago, Russell S . ,  1206 

1154 

1175 

A. A. F., 1158 

Dushenko, Galina A.,  1181 
Engberts, Jan B. F. N., 1141 
Entezami, Ali, 1197 
Fajardo, Mariano, 1210 
Friiter, Georg, 1198 
Frausto da Silva, J. J. R., 

Frenking, Gernot, 1147 
Fujita, Yuki, 1171 
Galema, Saskia A., 1141 
Garner, C. David, 1220 
Gehring, Stefan, 1145 
GCro, S. D., 1184 
Gillard, R. D., 1163 
Golding, Bernard T.,  1175 
Gregg, Michael R.,  1208 
Grunewald, Gerald C., 1206 
Haase, Jurgen, 1142 
Haase, Wolfgang, 1145 
Haines, L. Ian B., 1178 
Hajdasz, David, 1212 
Hall, D.  P. J., 1163 
Harayame, Takashi, 1171 
Harvey, Stephen, 1216 
Hashimoto, Shun-ichi, 1137 
Hatakeyama, Susumi, 1202 
Heaney, Harry, 1161 
Heinrich, GCrard, 1197 
Herrmann, Sabine, 1150 
Hill, Susan J., 1141 
Hino, Makoto, 1168 
Hitchcock, Peter B., 1156 
Hodgson, Susan M., 1175 
Horn, Ian. M., 1141 
Huang, Cai-Gu, 1193 
Hubbard, Sally A.,  1172 
Iio, Kumiko, 1171 
Ikegami, Shiro, 1137 
Ivin, Kenneth J. ,  1164 
Iwabuchi, Yoshiharu, 1204 
Izumi, Yusuke, 1173 
Jalon, Felix, 1210 
Jaouhari, Rabih, 1169 
Jones, Steven L., 1153 
Kang, Hyunkyu, 1192 
Khan, A. T., 1220 
Kime-Hunt, Ellen, 1217 
Kimura, Eiichi, 1166 

1158 

Klinowski, Jacek, 1142 
Knolker, Hans-Joachim, 1151 
Koch, Wolfram, 1147 
Korenari, Sachiko, 1166 
Kress, Jacky, 1164 
Kuwata, Shigeru, 1214 
Lappert, Michael F., 1216 
Leal S. Duarte, M. Teresa, 

Lee, Shwu-Jiuan, 1188 
Liegeois, Angele, 1219 
Lochschmidt, Siegfried, 1156 
Lowe, Barrie M., 1186 
Machado, Antonio Salustiano, 

Majumdar, K. C., 1220 
Marinetti, Angela, 1156 
Mathey, FranCois, 1156 
Mehta, Goverdhan, 1200 
Mikhailov, Igor E., 1181 
Minkin, Vladimir I., 1181 
Miyagawa, Hiroshi, 1183 
Miyazawa, Toshifumi, 1214 
Moderhack, Dietrich, 1144 
Mori, Kenya, 1171 
Morris, Robert H., 1210 
Morton, David, 1154 
Muller, Urs, 1198 
Nixon, John F., 1156 
Numata, Hirotoshi, 1202 
Nuber, Bernhard, 1145 
Obey, Timothy M., 1189 
Ochi, Noriko, 1202 
Oehme, Wolfgang, 1142 
Ogasawara, Kunio, 1204 
O’Hagan, David, 1169 
Onaka, Makoto, 1173 
Osborn, John A.,  1164 
Otero, Antonio, 1210 
Otvos, John W., 1219 
Papageorgiou, George, 1161 
Patra, A.,  1220 
Pattenden, Gerald, 1179 
Pfeifer, Harry, 1142 
Pope, Christopher G., 1186 
Powell, John, 1208 
Preu, Lutz, 1144 
Quiclet-Sire, BCatrice, 1184 

1158 

1184 

Raston, Colin L., 1216 
Ridd, John H., 1195 
Rooney, John J., 1164 
Ruppert , Romain, 1150 
Sandall, John P. B., 1195 
Scattergood, Colin D., 1220 
Schweltzer, Caroline T.,  1210 
Shinoda, Tomohiro, 1137 
Shionoya, Mitsuhiko, 1166 
Shiro, Motoo, 1166 
Skelton, Brian W., 1216 
Slater, Jamie M., 1220 
Spartalian, K., 1217 
Spreer, Larry O., 1219 
Squires, Robert, 1212 
Srivastava, Ghanshyam, 1216 
Steckhan, Eberhard, 1150 
Stirling, Charles J. M., 1153 
Sugita, Keisuke, 1173 
Sun, Der-Jen, 1176 
Takano, Seiichi, 1202, 1204 
Takeuchi, Hidetoyo, 1173 
Takitani, Tadanori, 1214 
Tanielian, Charles, 1197 
Thomas, John M., 1148 
Tomioka, Hideo, 1183 
Trevellick, Susan, 1195 
Ueda, Wataru, 1148 
Ueji, Shinichi, 1214 
Venkateswarlu, Yenamandra, 

Vilas-Boas, L. F., 1158 
Vincent, Brian, 1189 
Wan, Peter, 1193 
Weiss, Johannes, 1145 
White, Allan H . ,  1216 
Whiting, Donald A., 1160 
Wieghardt, Karl, 1145 
Wilkins, Robert F., 1161 
Williams, Craig D., 1186 
Wood, Paul T., 1190 
Woollins, J. Derek, 1190 
Yamada, Takashi, 1214 
Yanada, Reiko, 1171 
Yoneda, Fumio, 1171 
Zubieta, Jon, 1192 

1200 

... 
111 



Two Essential Bulletins 
covering Laboratory and 
Chemical Industry Hazards = = = 

Laboratory Hazards Bulletin (LHB) is a current awareness 
periodical providing invaluable information on safety measures, potential 
hazards and new legislation, affecting all those working in laboratories. 
Published monthly, each issue contains between 60-70 references drawn from 
current scientific and technical literature worldwide. The references include 
document titles, bibliographic citations and abstracts, plus contact address if 
necessary. Also included is a Hazards Data Sheet relating to a specific chemical 
compound. 
ISSN 0261 2917 1988 Subscription 
UK f90.00 USA $169.00 Rest of World f104.00 

730 Liquid nitrogen 

Lindsay, W. N .  San Jose, CA. USA 
Chern. Eng. News 15 Jun 1937. 65 (24),  2 

This letter draws attention to the hazards of liquid nitrogen. with the present excitement about new compounds that 
become superconductors at liquid nitrogen temperatures. Liquid nitrogen, which boils at -195"C, will, if left exposed 
to air, condense oxygen. which boils at -183.0"C. The resulting liquid can have strong oxidizing properties, and in 
the presence of oil or other easily oxidized substances, may react violently. It is advised that Thermos bottles of 
liquid nitrogen are not left sitting around unused or uncovered. 

Chemical Hazards in Industry (CHI) is a current awareness 
periodical providing comprehensive, up-to-date information on health and 
safety, hazards, plant safety, legislation, protective equipment and storage, 
relating to the chemical and allied industries. Each monthly issue contains 
approximately 300 references drawn from over 200 of the world's most important 
primary journals. Each reference includes document title, bibliographic details 
and abstract, plus contact address if necessary. Each issue contains chemical 
and subject indexes. 
ISSN 0265 5721 1988 Subscription 
UK f192.00 USA $359.00 Rest of World f216.00 

2921 
38. A report is given of a fire at a printed circuit board manufacturer in Telford, 
Salop, on 28 Dec 1986. The probable cause was identified as ignition of solvent 
vapours by a heating element left on during the Xmas holidays. 

Printed circuit board manufactures - fire. Fire Prev. June 1987, (200), 

Don't be without these invaluable publications - write to us for further details and receive 
a sample issue free! Simply complete and return the slip below. 

0 Please send me a free sample issue of LHB 
0 Please send me a free sample issue of CHI 

Name ........................................................................... 

Position ........................................................................ 

Organisation ................................................................ 
Address ....................................................................... 
...................................................................................... 

Please return to: 
Alison Cowley, Royal Society of Chemistry 
The University, Nottingham NG7 2RD, United Kingdom 

To order please phone 
(0602) 50741 1 quoting 
your credit card details - 
we now accept 
AccessNisaIMastercardl 
Eurocard. Or write to the 
address below enclosing a 
cheque made payable to 
the Royal Society of 
Chemistry. We can also 
issue pro-forma invoices if 
reauired. 

ROYAL 
SOCIETY OF 
CHEMISTRY 

Informaton 
Services 




